Tr
an
si
en
t P
ro
te
ct

0.220 (5.59)
0.103 (2.82)
0.079 (2.08)
0.050 (1.52)
0.030 (0.76)
0.320 (8.13)
0.305 (7.75)
0.008 (0.203)
0 (0)
0.012 (0.306)
0.006 (0.152)
0.128 (3.20)
0.114 (2.90)
VISHAY Transient Voltage Suppressors
Surface Mount
625-SMBJ12A-E3	 625-SMBJ12CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 13.30	 14.70	 1	 12.00	 30.2	 19.9
625-SMBJ13A-E3	 625-SMBJ13CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 14.40	 15.90	 1	 13.00	 27.9	 21.5
625-SMBJ14A-E3	 625-SMBJ14CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 15.60	 17.20	 1	 14.00	 25.9	 23.2
625-SMBJ15A-E3	 625-SMBJ15CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 16.70	 18.50	 1	 15.00	 24.6	 24.4
625-SMBJ16A-E3	 625-SMBJ16CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 17.80	 19.70	 1	 16.00	 23.1	 26.0
625-SMBJ17A-E3	 625-SMBJ17CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 18.90	 20.90	 1	 17.00	 21.7	 27.6
625-SMBJ18A-E3	 625-SMBJ18CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 20.00	 22.10	 1	 18.00	 20.5	 29.2
625-SMBJ20A-E3	 625-SMBJ20CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 22.20	 24.50	 1	 20.00	 18.5	 32.4
625-SMBJ22A-E3	 625-SMBJ22CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 24.40	 26.90	 1	 22.00	 16.9	 35.5
625-SMBJ24A-E3	 625-SMBJ24CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 26.70	 29.50	 1	 24.00	 15.4	 38.9
625-SMBJ26A-E3	 625-SMBJ26CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 28.90	 31.90	 1	 26.00	 14.3	 42.1
625-SMBJ28A-E3	 625-SMBJ28CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 31.10	 34.40	 1	 28.00	 13.2	 45.4
625-SMBJ30A-E3	 625-SMBJ30CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 33.30	 36.80	 1	 30.00	 12.4	 48.4
625-SMBJ33A-E3	 625-SMBJ33CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 36.70	 40.60	 1	 33.00	 11.3	 53.3
625-SMBJ36A-E3	 625-SMBJ36CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 40.00	 44.20	 1	 36.00	 10.3	 58.1
625-SMBJ40A-E3	 625-SMBJ40CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 44.40	 49.10	 1	 40.00	 9.3	 64.5
625-SMBJ43A-E3	 625-SMBJ43CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 47.80	 52.80	 1	 43.00	 8.6	 69.4
625-SMBJ45A-E3	 625-SMBJ45CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 50.00	 55.30	 1	 45.00	 8.3	 72.7
625-SMBJ48A-E3	 625-SMBJ48CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 53.30	 58.90	 1	 48.00	 7.8	 77.4
625-SMBJ51A-E3	 625-SMBJ51CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 56.70	 62.70	 1	 51.00	 7.3	 82.4
625-SMBJ54A-E3	 625-SMBJ54CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 60.00	 66.30	 1	 54.00	 6.9	 87.1
625-SMBJ58A-E3	 625-SMBJ58CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 64.40	 71.20	 1	 58.00	 6.4	 93.6
625-SMBJ60A-E3	 625-SMBJ60CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 66.70	 73.70	 1	 60.00	 6.2	 96.8
625-SMBJ64A-E3	 625-SMBJ64CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 71.10	 78.60	 1	 64.00	 5.8	 103.0
625-SMBJ70A-E3	 625-SMBJ70CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 77.80	 86.00	 1	 70.00	 5.3	 113.0
625-SMBJ75A-E3	 625-SMBJ75CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 83.30	 92.10	 1	 75.00	 5.0	 121.0
625-SMBJ78A-E3	 625-SMBJ78CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 86.70	 95.80	 1	 78.00	 4.8	 126.0
625-SMBJ85A-E3	 625-SMBJ85CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 94.40	 104.00	 1	 85.00	 4.4	 137.0
625-SMBJ90A-E3	 625-SMBJ90CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 100.00	 111.00	 1	 90.00	 4.1	 146.0
625-SMBJ100A-E3	 625-SMBJ100CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 111.00	 123.00	 1	 100.00	 3.7	 162.0
625-SMBJ110A-E3	 625-SMBJ110CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 122.00	 135.00	 1	 110.00	 3.4	 177.0
625-SMBJ120A-E3	 625-SMBJ120CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 133.00	 147.00	 1	 120.00	 3.1	 193.0
625-SMBJ130A-E3	 625-SMBJ130CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 144.00	 159.00	 1	 130.00	 2.9	 209.0
625-SMBJ150A-E3	 625-SMBJ150CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 167.00	 185.00	 1	 150.00	 2.5	 243.0
625-SMBJ160A-E3	 625-SMBJ160CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 178.00	 197.00	 1	 160.00	 2.3	 259.0
625-SMBJ170A-E3	 625-SMBJ170CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 189.00	 209.00	 1	 170.00	 2.2	 275.0
625-SMBJ188A-E3	 625-SMBJ188CA-E3	 DO-214AA	 209.00	 231.00	 1	 188.00	 2.0	 328.0
Vishay SMBJ Series 600 Watt (Cont.)
MOUSER STOCK NO.
PackageUnidirectional Bidirectional
(mA)

IRSM
(A)
Max.
VRSM
(V)
Max.
(V)
Max.
(V)
Min.
VBR @ It VRWM
(V)Mfr. Mfr. Part No. Mfr. Mfr. Part No.
Surface Mount
625-SMCJ5.0A-E3	 625-SMCJ5.0CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 6.40	 7.07	 10	 5.00	 163.0	 9.2
625-SMCJ6.0A-E3	 625-SMCJ6.0CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 6.67	 7.37	 10	 6.00	 145.6	 10.3
625-SMCJ6.5A-E3	 625-SMCJ6.5CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 7.22	 7.98	 10	 6.50	 133.9	 11.2
625-SMCJ7.0A-E3	 625-SMCJ7.0CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 7.78	 8.60	 10	 7.00	 125.0	 12.0
625-SMCJ7.5A-E3	 625-SMCJ7.5CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 8.33	 9.21	 1	 7.50	 116.3	 12.9
625-SMCJ8.0A-E3	 625-SMCJ8.0CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 8.89	 9.83	 1	 8.00	 110.3	 13.6
625-SMCJ8.5A-E3	 625-SMCJ8.5CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 9.44	 10.40	 1	 8.50	 104.2	 14.4
625-SMCJ9.0A-E3	 625-SMCJ9.0CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 10.00	 11.10	 1	 9.00	 97.4	 15.4
625-SMCJ10A-E3	 625-SMCJ10CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 11.10	 12.30	 1	 10.00	 88.2	 17.0
625-SMCJ11A-E3	 625-SMCJ11CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 12.20	 13.50	 1	 11.00	 82.4	 18.2
625-SMCJ12A-E3	 625-SMCJ12CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 13.30	 14.70	 1	 12.00	 75.4	 19.9
625-SMCJ13A-E3	 625-SMCJ13CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 14.40	 15.90	 1	 13.00	 69.8	 21.5
625-SMCJ14A-E3	 625-SMCJ14CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 15.60	 17.20	 1	 14.00	 64.7	 23.2
625-SMCJ15A-E3	 625-SMCJ15CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 16.70	 18.50	 1	 15.00	 61.5	 24.4
625-SMCJ16A-E3	 625-SMCJ16CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 17.80	 19.70	 1	 16.00	 57.7	 26.0
625-SMCJ17A-E3	 625-SMCJ17CA-E3	 DO-214AB	 18.90	 20.90	 1	 17.00	 54.3	 27.6
Vishay SMCJ Series 1500 Watt
MOUSER STOCK NO.
PackageUnidirectional Bidirectional
(mA)